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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  May       THRU May

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 102-WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      40,568.72

 

 5/01/18  5/01 U01617 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,766.19       42,334.91

 5/01/18  5/01 B04493 Deposit 000000        REIMBURSED FOR BOOTS            JE# 002942                        49.98       42,384.89

 5/01/18  5/01 U01619 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,209.93       44,594.82

 5/02/18  5/01 B04489 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/R 5-2-18               JE# 002938                    13,089.72CR     31,505.10

 5/02/18  5/02 U01620 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,223.65       33,728.75

 5/02/18  5/02 U01622 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,294.45       35,023.20

 5/02/18  5/02 U01623 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,476.66       36,499.86

 5/03/18  5/03 U01627 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,594.03       40,093.89

 5/03/18  5/03 U01628 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,937.54       42,031.43

 5/04/18  5/04 U01633 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,852.97       44,884.40

 5/04/18  5/04 U01634 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,600.00       47,484.40

 5/07/18  5/07 U01635 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  3,377.85       50,862.25

 5/07/18  5/07 A10717 CHK: 012995           KEN CARY                 1022                                     36.00CR     50,826.25

 5/07/18  5/07 A10718 CHK: 012996           SHELBY BUCKHALTER        1579                                     36.00CR     50,790.25

 5/07/18  5/07 B04516 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK4-7 2ND    JE# 002951                        73.50CR     50,716.75

 5/07/18  5/07 B04522 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F INT INCOME APRIL     JE# 002956                        42.46       50,759.21

 5/07/18  5/07 U01638 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,115.00       56,874.21

 5/08/18  5/08 C00430 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  5/08/2018                                    140.10       57,014.31

 5/08/18  5/08 U01640 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,000.28       63,014.59

 5/08/18  5/08 U01644 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,948.81       64,963.40

 5/08/18  5/08 B04537 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK8-10 2ND   JE# 002969                        57.75CR     64,905.65

 5/08/18  5/09 U01653 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,502.81       67,408.46

 5/09/18  5/09 U01648 CHECK   012997        REFUND: MCCLURE, KARAN                                           112.46CR     67,296.00

 5/09/18  5/09 U01648 CHECK   012998        REFUND: RILEY, VIC                                                12.26CR     67,283.74

 5/09/18  5/09 U01648 CHECK   012999        REFUND: YARBROUGH, TRAVIS                                         70.42CR     67,213.32

 5/09/18  5/09 B04544 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK1-3 1ST    JE# 002976                       222.96CR     66,990.36

 5/09/18  5/09 B04545 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F M/D REFUNDS          JE# 002977                       640.00       67,630.36

 5/09/18  5/09 U01649 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       45.50CR     67,584.86

 5/09/18  5/09 U01652 CHECK   013000        REFUND: MOORE, TOM                                                61.22CR     67,523.64

 5/09/18  5/09 U01654 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            661.78       68,185.42

 5/09/18  5/09 U01655 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,926.93       70,112.35

 5/10/18  5/10 B04556 Deposit 000000        BUDGETARY TRANSFER              JE# 002981                    18,000.00CR     52,112.35

 5/10/18  5/10 U01658 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            513.05       52,625.40

 5/10/18  5/10 U01659 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             90.00       52,715.40

 5/10/18  5/10 U01660 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,916.96       54,632.36

 5/10/18  5/14 B04587 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 003001                    38,705.26CR     15,927.10

 5/11/18  5/11 U01661 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,724.55       17,651.65
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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  May       THRU May

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 5/11/18  5/11 U01664 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,696.38       21,348.03

 5/14/18  5/14 C00437 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  5/14/2018                                     22.75       21,370.78

 5/14/18  5/14 U01668 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,385.94       26,756.72

 5/14/18  5/14 U01669 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          7,635.52       34,392.24

 5/15/18  5/15 A10872 CHK: 013001           COB WATER FUND           0446                                     22.75CR     34,369.49

 5/15/18  5/15 U01677 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,687.14       36,056.63

 5/15/18  5/15 U01678 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,727.19       40,783.82

 5/15/18  5/17 B04608 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK4-7 1ST    JE# 003017                       189.47CR     40,594.35

 5/16/18  5/15 B04595 Deposit 000000        TRF W/F TO P/R 5-16-18          JE# 003008                    14,255.23CR     26,339.12

 5/16/18  5/16 U01680 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  5,598.82       31,937.94

 5/16/18  5/16 U01683 CHECK   013002        REFUND: MIDWEST FINANCE                                           50.00CR     31,887.94

 5/16/18  5/16 U01683 CHECK   013003        REFUND: MERCER, JAY                                              155.52CR     31,732.42

 5/16/18  5/16 U01683 CHECK   013004        REFUND: MARTIN, RONDA                                             74.50CR     31,657.92

 5/16/18  5/16 U01683 CHECK   013005        REFUND: SANCHEZ, ROBERTO                                          63.45CR     31,594.47

 5/16/18  5/16 U01684 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,084.59       33,679.06

 5/16/18  5/17 B04609 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F METER DEP REFUNDS    JE# 003018                       505.00       34,184.06

 5/16/18  5/17 U01687 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,613.75       35,797.81

 5/17/18  5/17 B04610 Deposit 000000        W/F TO WW/F INV REALLY W/F      JE# 003019                       150.00CR     35,647.81

 5/17/18  5/17 U01688 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,556.47       37,204.28

 5/17/18  5/17 U01690 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,601.15       38,805.43

 5/17/18  5/22 B04636 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK11-14 2ND  JE# 003037                        54.95CR     38,750.48

 5/18/18  5/18 U01691 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,209.95       39,960.43

 5/18/18  5/18 U01692 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,752.52       45,712.95

 5/21/18  5/21 C00446 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  5/21/2018                                     22.75       45,735.70

 5/21/18  5/21 U01699 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,425.07       47,160.77

 5/21/18  5/21 U01701 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,953.15       54,113.92

 5/21/18  5/22 B04635 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK8-10 1ST   JE# 003036                       188.30CR     53,925.62

 5/22/18  5/22 U01703 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,807.35       56,732.97

 5/22/18  5/23 B04640 Deposit 000000        BUDGETARY TRF W/F TO G/F        JE# 003039                    15,000.00CR     41,732.97

 5/23/18  5/23 U01705 CHECK   013006        REFUND: JAMES, JEFFERY                                           228.07CR     41,504.90

 5/23/18  5/23 B04641 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F METER DEP REFUNDS    JE# 003040                       280.00       41,784.90

 5/23/18  5/23 B04642 Deposit 000000        G/F TO W/F-TRF OF EMPLOYEE      JE# 003041                       730.00       42,514.90

 5/23/18  5/23 B04646 Deposit 000000        CAP IMP PROJ TO W/F             JE# 003045                    10,000.00       52,514.90

 5/23/18  5/23 B04648 Deposit 000000        BUDGETARY TRF W/F TO G/F        JE# 003047                    10,000.00CR     42,514.90

 5/23/18  5/23 B04651 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 003050                     5,979.44CR     36,535.46

 5/23/18  5/23 U01708 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,867.23       38,402.69

 5/23/18  5/23 U01709 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         11,239.16       49,641.85

 5/23/18  5/23 U01710 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,651.96       51,293.81

 5/24/18  5/24 U01712 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       45.50CR     51,248.31

 5/24/18  5/24 C00451 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  5/24/2018                                      9.50       51,257.81

 5/24/18  5/24 U01715 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,094.05       52,351.86

 5/24/18  5/24 U01716 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,352.29       56,704.15

 5/25/18  5/25 U01718 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,513.83       59,217.98

 5/25/18  5/25 U01722 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,379.09       61,597.07

 5/25/18  5/25 U01723 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,569.29       63,166.36

 5/25/18  5/25 B04668 Deposit 000000        WFTOMD-3-12-18 DEP NEVER HIT    JE# 003062                       420.00CR     62,746.36

 5/25/18  7/16 B05107 Deposit 000000        REV POSTED TO WRONG ACCTS       JE# 003380                       420.00       63,166.36
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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  May       THRU May

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 5/25/18  7/16 B05108 Deposit 000000        W/F COVERING MISSING M/D        JE# 003381                       420.00CR     62,746.36

 5/29/18  5/29 U01728 CHECK   013007        REFUND: KONG, KIMSAN                                             100.28CR     62,646.08

 5/29/18  5/29 U01728 CHECK   013008        REFUND: SPAIN, SHIRLEY                                            25.80CR     62,620.28

 5/29/18  5/29 U01732 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,951.64       64,571.92

 5/29/18  5/30 B04677 Deposit 000000        BUDGETARY TRANSFER WF TO GF     JE# 003066                    47,000.00CR     17,571.92

 5/30/18  5/30 U01733 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,316.37       25,888.29

 5/30/18  5/30 B04686 Deposit 000000        FROM WF TO PAYROLL              JE# 003075                    13,460.93CR     12,427.36

 5/30/18  5/30 U01734 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,652.62       14,079.98

 5/30/18  5/30 U01735 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,246.78       15,326.76

 5/31/18  5/31 U01736 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       86.56CR     15,240.20

 5/31/18  5/31 U01736 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            147.56       15,387.76

 5/31/18  5/31 U01741 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            835.58       16,223.34

 5/31/18  6/08 B04770 Deposit 000000        INTEREST INCOME FOR MAY         JE# 003138                         7.52       16,230.86

 5/31/18  8/26 B00281 M       000000        Bank Rec - Adj                  JE# 003653                        58.75CR     16,172.11

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 40,568.72                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 154,155.94            178,552.55CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   194,724.66            178,552.55CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          16,172.11
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 40,568.72                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 154,155.94            178,552.55CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   194,724.66            178,552.55CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         16,172.11
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2017

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      May        THRU May

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1041            THRU 1041

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


